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CHAPTER 484. 

AN ACT to provide for the location, erection and construction 
of two additional fish hatcheries, and making an appropria-
tion the 

The people of the stoic of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Additional fish hatcheries authorized. SEcrioN 1. The com-
missioners of fisheries are hereby directed to locate, erect, con-
struct and equip a fish hatchery for the propagation of bass 
fry at a point to be selected by them as most suitable in the 
lake region in the sontheastern part of the state, and to locate, 
erect, construct and equip a fish hatchery for the propagation 
of trout fry at a point in the western part of the state to be 
selected by them as most suitable. 

Appropriation. SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated 
from the hunting license fund the sum of ten thousand dol-
lars, to be used for the purchase of a site and the erection, con-
struction and equipment of the said hatchery for bass fry, to 
be available on the first day of November, 1905; and there is 
hereby appropriated from the hunting license fund the sum of 
five thousand dollars to be used for the purchase of a site and 
the erection, construction and equipment of said hatchery for 
trout fry, to be available on the first day of November, 1906. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 20, 1905. 


